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uon hbefore the construction work is taken up. Neither the details of the
. revision nor the date of starting the work can be anticjpated for the pre-
seng.

(d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Scheme for providing drinking water in Rajasthap

7250. SHR] RAMDAS AGARWAL:
Will the Minister of URBAN DE-VELOPMENT be pleased to state;

(a) what headway has been made go far in finalising schemes to arrange water for drinking purposes insuch areas of Rajasthan where its scarcity is being felt;

(b) whether any specific request has been réceived from the Government of Rajasthan and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether any funds allocated in 1994-95 for such purposeg to the Government ©of Rajasthan?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI P. K. THUN.-
GON): (a) to (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Req 3w F WA H q@iEew gEie w0 gY S
¥E 7251 ot wfwr wafed o aw srgﬁ fesra el zrg ERIE] # Fq1 awr o

(F) #aT AeA FR GHIX H
g ¥ fofew m@Ee (W & ©)
1 wgaar ¥ gfade suEde g
F AW qA WA F T W w4
AT AT, §aedE, g, @6
T TR W gu &
grET HIE qEAd AE IR &
qig st g wfea & AT

(@) afe g, & 39 F9 aF
fiwfa sq@ FI A QT ;

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

|

10 Questions

216

() & wgd wET & fag
TR ga-gian ey W
qelt wriRd & At Wl SR
WG (11) WA Fqq @y,

g, Souw, fuwragy, <4af, @,
WAM, WHYR, qrE, 9@ #AR
Tfegge & wag ¥ I T

A G T q &I 3g At
g; AW

(a) alk g, @ <9 Fq ¥
wiFfa S w & st ?

gt fawm Aawem ¥ asa wat
(sfv @Y. &, o) : (F) wglE®
guR qrdtsar & agq ®rLe1.a.
A OFEEAT ¥ W WEW &F @
wgdl (W, Warfaax, SEeyR, g,
AR AR WAYR) § 9qEr gur
F fag ma R TR FT FE
XA T AETd # @fEw qgl g

(@) I3 g & ST

() o, & #ew AW F
aTg W § wgdl Sn w1 qfarEt gRETG Sowed BT G Hem
EER T O T o EO T 1 -
dara | Afem qgl al aarfy,
e & fag Wgﬁ SiaTel avHi w1 Fer Wulad AT WEeT NRW
& q@ wexl wuly, a<dEEn, e,
T, WA, R T, q9EI,
YRR, W, SAEyR AR @
q Fraifaa #1 ST W g

() sww & =g s

Allciment of Government residential accommeodation on ad-hoc, basis

7252. PROF. VIJAYA KUAMR
MALHOTRA: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that government residential accommodation have been allotted on large scale on ad-hoc basis in the preceeding three years;
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(b) if so, what were the basis for making these allotments on priority and on whose recommendations were these accommodations allotted, giving the nameg thereof;

(¢) the number of allotments made on ad-hoc basis and on senjority basis typewise, areawise, floorwise during each of the last three yearg including 1994 so far;

(d) whether any normg of making ad-hoc allotments and the ratio in which these are fo be made have been prescribed and if so, what are the details thereof;

(e) whether the normg and the ratio prescribed as such have been followed in letter and spirit and if not, the reasong thereof; and

(f) whether there ig any proposal to enquire into the violatjons made in the ad-hoc allotments and if so, the details thereot and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHR] P. K. THUN.
GON): (a) and (b) Ad-hon allotment of residential accommodation jis done in relaxation of the rules, on medical grounds such as T.B. Cancer, Heart ailment, Physically handicapped ete. and other compassionate grounds Allotments are made on merits of each case. No statistics of category-wise recommendations made for out-of-iurn allotments are maintained.

(¢) to (f) Informatjon co'lected and will
Table of the Sabha.

is being
be laid on the

Vacancies of Beldarg

7253. SHRI SUSHII, BARONGPA:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 3514 to Questions 218
given in the Rajya Sabha on 18th March, 1994 and state:

(a) what are the reasons that all the 95 vacancies jn the category of Beldar couldn’t be filled up from the nominees of the employment exchan.
Ees;

(b) the total number of candidates who were interviewed for the post of Beldar in the recent selection and were given offey of Appointments the names of the candidates who 1"th March, 1991, and

. (c)_ what type of publicity is being given by the concerned authori-
ticg to fill up the-remaining posts?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LCPMENT (SHRI P. K. THUN.
GOM): (a) to (c) The information is being coliected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Out of turn allo*ment

of plots and
DDA flats

:7254. SHRI MOHAMMED AFZAL,
alias MEEM AFZAIL. Wil the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of plots and DDA flats allotted on out of turn basis by the Lt. Governor of Delhi from 1st February, 1993 to 315t March
1994: and ’

(b) what are tha names of persons in whose favour these allgtments have heen made?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI P. K, THUNGON) -
(a) The Delhi Development Authority has reported that nn plo*/flat has been allotted by Tt Governor of

Delhi on an out-ofturn basis Auring the veriod under reference.

Such allorments are made by an Empowsred Committee.

(b) Doeg not arise,

